

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12235/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 02/02/2006 in LPA No. 191/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.L.AGGARWAL

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 08/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya,Adv. for
M/S Saharya & Co.,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Asha Jain Madan,Adv.
Mr. Ambar Jain,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Ambar Jain, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Ms. Asha Jain Madan states that they have filed vakalatnama on behalf of the respondents on today itself and they want to file counter affidavit. They may do so on or before 8th March,2007.

To be listed on 8th March,2007.

(S.G. SHAH)

Registrar